at 31 December 2022

Down from 17.9% at 31 March 2022

16.6%

Total employer contribution rate

at 31 December 2022

Down from 20.2% at 31 March 2022

16.6%

Employer cost of accrual

Notes

The total employer contribution rate quoted above is based on the average

total employer contribution rates across the Fund. Individual employer

contributions can be very different to the average figure across the Fund

shown above depending on their own characteristics, membership profile and

funding target. The individual employer contributions are in the process of

being reviewed as part of the triennial valuation at 31 March 2022.

Comments

The cost of accrual has decreased since 31

March 2022 due to the increase in net discount

rate. However, the surplus has increased which

has offset this to an extent. Overall there is a

reduction in the total employer contribution rate.

▲▲

P
age 65

OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE

3. Asset allocation
A review of your strategic asset allocation

P
age 66

OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE

11

Asset allocation – Q4 2022

Asset Group Manager

31 December 2022

Valuation (£m) Current allocation
Long-term

strategy
Difference

Rebalancing

Range

Possible

action

Equities 2,015.6 50.4% 50.0% +0.4%

BCPP UK equity 169.1 4.2% 4.0% +0.2% TBC

BCPP Global Equity 1,145.1 28.6% 28.0% +0.6% +/- 5%

Baillie Gifford LTGG 701.5 17.5% 18.0% -0.5% +/- 3%

Absolute Return 9.4 0.2% 0.0% +0.2%

Leadenhall Remote Risk 3.2 0.1%

Leadenhall Diversified 3.5 0.1%

Leadenhall Nat Cat 2.8 0.1%

Property 282.2 7.1% 7.5% -0.4% TBC

Hermes 34.0 0.8%

L&G 60.9 1.5%

Threadneedle 187.3 4.7%

Source: Northern Trust, Aon. Note: Numbers may not sum due to rounding.

P
age 67

OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE

12

Asset allocation – Q4 2022 (cont’d)

Asset Group Manager

31 December 2022

Valuation

(£m)
Current allocation

Long-term

strategy
Difference

Rebalancing

Range

Possible

action

Infrastructure 500.4 12.5% 10.0% +2.5%

BCPP Infrastructure 208.3 5.2%

BCPP Listed Alts 290.3 7.3%

BCPP Climate Opportunities 1.9 0.0%

Private Credit 151.9 3.8% 5.0% -1.2%

BCPP Private Credit 97.4 2.4%

Arcmont 30.5 0.8%

Permira 24.1 0.6%

Non-Investment

Grade Credit
214.5 5.4% 5.0% +0.4% TBC

BCPP Multi Asset Credit 214.5 5.4%

Investment

Grade Credit
292.8 7.3% 7.5% -0.2% TBC

BCPP Investment Grade

Credit
292.8 7.3%

Source: Northern Trust, Aon. Note: Numbers may not sum due to rounding.

P
age 68

OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE

13

Asset allocation – Q4 2022 (cont’d)

Asset Group Manager

31 December 2022

Valuation (£m) Current allocation
Long-term

strategy
Difference

Rebalancing

Range

Possible

action

Gilts 474.2 11.9% 15.0% -3.1% TBC

BCPP Index Linked

Bonds
474.2 11.9%

Cash 60.0 1.5% 0.0% +1.5% TBC

Internal Cash 60.0 1.5%

Total 4,001.1 100.0% 100.0%

Source: Northern Trust, Aon. Note: Numbers may not sum due to rounding.

P
age 69

OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE

14

Implementation actions over Q4 2022